the increase in the probability of adult obesity or
overweight from the Fels study by the number of
obese or overweight children identified from the
NHANES data, to calculate the increase in the
number of obese or overweight adults that canbe
attributed to childhood obesity and overweight.
We then carried these numbers forward to esti-
mate adultmedical expenses and lost QALYs that
can be attributed to childhood obesity.

EXPENDITURES IN ADULTHOOD We calculated
adult expenditures attributable to childhood
obesity by multiplying the number of obese or
overweight adults who had been obese or over-
weight as children by the increase in per patient
medical spending found by Eric Finkelstein and

EXHIBIT 1

Key Parameters Used In Analysis, Base Case (Sensitivity Analysis), Estimating Costs Attributable To Childhood Overweight And Obesity

Parameter Base-case value (sensitivity analysis)

Prevalence of obesity before intervention 16.3%
Change in obesity prevalence −1% (0%)
Prevalence of overweight before intervention 15.6%
Change in overweight prevalence 0% (−1% to +1% for intervention changing obese children to overweight)
Age of intervention Age 12 (ages 6 and 19)
Discounting rate 3% (0–5%)
Value of QALY $50,000 ($20,000–$200,000)
Time lag from adult obesity to loss of QALY 30 years
Time period of additional medical spending among obese adults 35 years

Parameter Overweight Obese
Incremental annual hospitalization costs, age 12 – $27a

Incremental outpatient costs, ages 12–19 $126b $218b

Incremental prescription drug costs, ages 12–19 $237b $111b

Incremental emergency room costs, ages 12–19 – –

Incremental medical expenditures, adult – $1,269e

Incremental annual hospitalization costs, age 6 – $28a

Incremental annual hospitalization costs, age 19 – $45a

Incremental outpatient costs, ages 6–11 – $118b

Incremental prescription drug costs, ages 6–11 – –

Incremental emergency room costs, ages 6–11 – –

Incremental probability of adult obesity given BMI at age 12 6% males, 8% femalesc 26% males, 35% femalesc

Incremental probability of adult overweight given BMI at age 12 11% males, 15% femalesc 31% males, 40% femalesc

Incremental probability of adult obesity given BMI at age 6 2% males, 6% femalesc 9% males, 29% femalesc

Incremental probability of adult overweight given BMI at age 6 6% males, 10% femalesc 18% males, 33% femalesc

Incremental probability of adult obesity given BMI at age 19 16% males, 11% femalesc 60% males, 53% femalesc